

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1502 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete section 1
- 1.3 Page 2, line 16, delete "2019" and insert "2020"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 20, delete "a study" and insert "studies"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 21, after "by" insert "the Federal Research Action Plan, and"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 23, delete "study" and insert "report"
- 1.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.8 Amend the title accordingly